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NORTH ELEVATION

10.4 SQ.FT.

10.4 SQ.FT.

FIBRE CEMENT PANELING FINISH

(SPEC. B*)

STONE VENEER EXTERIOR FINISH

(SPEC. C)

HORZ. CEMENT SIDING - PRE-

FINISHED (SPEC. B)

VERT. CORRUGATED STEEL SIDING

(SPEC. B)

FIBRE CEMENT PANELS SIDING

ALUMINUM PANELS SIDING or

ALUMINUM STOCK EXT.

4" or 5" PRE-CAST CONC. SILL

ALUMINUM STOCK CLAD FASCIA

CEMENT PARGING TO 4" BELOW

GRADE

DRAIN TO BE CONNECTED TO

WEEPING TILE

ASPHALT SHINGLES

GLASS & METAL GUARDRAIL

5" WIDE PRE-CAST CONC.

SURROUND

ALUM. CLAD POST

5" RAISED EIFS SURROUND

6" DOUBLE RAISED EIFS FREIZE (4"+

2")

12" WIDE PRE-CAST CONC. BAND

(PROFILE T.B.D.)

CONCRETE STEPS

CORRUGATED STEEL WINDOW

WELL

12" WIDE RAISED EIFS BAND

SOLDIER BRICK COURSE

GLAZING AREA USED TO

CALCULATE FOR SB-12

TOTAL WALL AREA USED TO

CALCULATE FOR SB-12

MATERIAL LEGEND &

NOTES

11

22

33

44

55

66

77

88

99

1010

1111

1212

1313

1414

1515

1616

1717

1919

1818

SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION 

MAX. AREA OF EXPOSING BLDNG. FACE E: 1604 ft2

LIMITING DISTANCE: 4.0' [1.22m]

% ALLOWALBE U.P.O. : 7%

AREA OF COMPARTMENT E1: 1604 ft2

AREA OF ALLOWABLE U.P.O.: 112.28 ft2.

AREA OF CURRENT U.P.O.: 57.3 ft2

REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION

 (FRR:CONSTRCTION:CLADDING):

- 0 HR.:NONCOMBUSTIBLE:NONCOMBUSTIBLE -

1604 ft2

AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATION

83.07m (north-east)

82.64m (north-west)

82.74m (south-east)

82.96m (south-west)

-------------------------

82.85m AVG. GRADE

SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION 

MAX. AREA OF EXPOSING BLDNG. FACE W: 1604 ft2

LIMITING DISTANCE: 4.0' [1.22m]

% ALLOWALBE U.P.O. : 7%

AREA OF COMPARTMENT W1: 1604 ft2

AREA OF ALLOWABLE U.P.O.: 112.28 ft2.

AREA OF CURRENT U.P.O.: 92.7 ft2

REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION

 (FRR:CONSTRCTION:CLADDING):

- 0 HR.:NONCOMBUSTIBLE:NONCOMBUSTIBLE -

1604 ft2

600 ft2

600 ft2
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